Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Firmenich Incorporated	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Firmenich SA
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1, route des Jeunes, P.O. Box 239
✓ Corporation- State: Delaware	City: Geneva
Other	· —·
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Zip: CH-1211
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) December 21, 2007	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	Corporation Citizenship Switzerland
Assignment Merger	OtherCitizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes You
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
7. Haddinan, pp. 100.101	1445780
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: K. Bradford Adolphson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Address: <u>Ware, Fressola, Van der Sluvs &</u> Adolphson LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: _755 Main Street P.O. Box 224	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Officer Address, Too Main distant 1320 Mars 224	Enclosed
City: Monroe	8. Payment Information:
State:CT Zip:06468	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: <u>203-261-1234</u>	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 203-261-5676	b. Deposit Account Number 23-0442
Email Address: <u>kha@wfva.net</u>	Authorized User Name K. Bredford Adolphson
9. Signature: //3///	1/10/2008
Signature Date Total number of some inclusion cover	
K. Bradford Adolphson, R.G. No. 70.927 Docket No. 611.091 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Name of Letson Organity	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

WHEREAS, FIRMENICH INCORPORATED, a corporation of Delaware, having a principal office at 250 Plainsboro Road, Plainsboro, NJ 08536 USA, has adopted the mark FLOREX and has obtained U.S. Registration 1,445,780 therefor;

WHEREAS, FIRMENICH SA, a corporation of Switzerland, having a principal office at 1, route des Jeunes, P.O. Box 239, CH-1211 Geneva, SWITZERLAND, wishes to acquire the mark:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of ten dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FIRMENICH INCORPORATED hereby sells, assigns and transfers the entire right, title and interest, in the mark, and the goodwill associated therewith, to FIRMENICH SA; and the U.S. Commissioner for Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Renewal of the mark to FIRMENICH SA.

FIRMENICH INCORPORATED

Dated: December 21, 2007

Lisa Axt Alexander

VP, Counsel to the Americas &

Corporate Secretary

Affix corporate seal here:



1

ALFRED A. FRESSOLA

WILLIAM J. BARBER

MILTON M. OLIVER*

JACK M. PASQUALE

ANDREW T. HYMAN

KEITH R. OBERT

*MA AND NY BAR

K. BRADFORD ADOLPHSON

FRANCIS J. MAGUIRE, JR.

JAMES A. RETTER, Ph.D.

JAMES R. FREDERICK

WARE, FRESSOLA, VAN DER SLUYS & ADOLPHSON LLP

PATENT, TRADÉMARK, COPYRIGHT AND COMPUTER LAW COUNSEL BRADFORD GREEN, BUILDING FIVE

755 MAIN STREET

P. O. BOX 224

MONROE, CONNECTICUT 06468

TELEPHONE: (203) 261-1234

FACSIMILE: (203) 261-5676

E MAIL: mail@wfva.net

OF COUNSEL: ROBERT H. WARE PETER C. VAN DER SLUYS (1939-1991)

KENNETH O. LAO. Ph.D. PATENT AGENT

ANATOLY FRENKEL, Ph.D.
PATENT AGENT

SHIMING WU, Ph.D.

PATENT AGENT

CATHY A. STURMER PATENT AGENT

VIA FACSIMILE (571) 273-0140

January 10, 2008

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

Sirs:

Submitted herewith is an Assignment of Mark and Recordation Form Cover Sheet (PTO-1594) for recordation. After recording, kindly transmit the Notice of Recordation to our fax number:

203-261-5676

Respectfully submitted,

Bradford Adolphson, Reg. No. 30,927

Customer Number 004955

TEL: 203-261-1234 FAX 203-261-5676

U.S. Reg. No. 1,445,780 Attorney Docket No. 611.091

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile on the date shown below to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Alexandria, VA

22313-1450.

√anet Hames

RECORDED: 01/10/2008

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 003693 FRAME: 0996